TURCK Inc.   3000 Campus Drive   Minneapolis, MN 55441   Application Support: 1-800-544-7769 Fax: (763) 553-0708 www.turck.com 102
Industrial
Automation
In
st
ru
m
en

(1) N.O./N.C. PNP/NPN or (2) N.O./N.C. PNP/NPN
Output Circuitry*
High Accuracy Programmable Pressure Sensor Part Number Key
High Accuracy Programmable Pressure Sensor Specifications
Current Consumption .  .  . ≤50 mA
Switching Freq (Discrete).  . ≤180 Hz
Minimum Hysteresis .  .  .  . ±0.5%
Display Reaction Time:
3 Selectable Modes .  .  .  .  . Slow 600 ms update
.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . Normal 200 ms update
.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . Fast 50 ms update
Wetted Parts .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . Stainless Steel, Viton
.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . Al2O3 Ceramic
Programmable Analog:
Analog Start Point.  .  .  .  .  . Programmable from
.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 0-75% of measuring range
Analog End Point .  .  .  .  .  . Programmable from
.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 25-100% of measuring range
Time Delays:
Switching Delay.  .  .  .  .  .  . Switch-on and switch-off
.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . delay adjustable from 0 to 50
.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . seconds in steps of 0.1 second
Power-On Effect .  .  .  .  .  . Per IEC 947-5-2
Reverse Polarity Protection . Yes
Transient Protection .  .  .  . EN 60947-5-2
Short-Circuit Protection .  . Yes
Temperature Ranges:
Ambient Temperature .  .  . -40° to +80°C (-40° to +176°F)
Medium Temperature .  .  . -25° to +85°C (-40° to +185°F)
Enclosure Rating .  .  .  .  .  . Meets NEMA 4, 6, 12, 13 and IP 67
Shock .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 50 g per IEC 68-2-27
Vibration .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 20 g (10-200 Hz) per IEC 68-2-6
Burst Protection .  .  .  .  .  . Patented media stop
Accuracy:
Repeatability .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . ≤±0.5% of measuring range
Zero Shift/Span Shift .  .  .  . ≤±0.15% of measuring range/°C
LED Function/Display:
Measuring Value/Prog .  .  . 4-digit 7-segment display
Status Display .  .  .  .  .  .  . LEDs indicate output status and
.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . selected measuring units
EMC Information:
EN 61000-4-2 .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . ESD: 4 KD CK/ 8 KV AD
EN 61000-4-3 .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . HF irradiated: 15 V/m
EN 61000-4-4 .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . Burst: 2 KV
EN 61000-4-5 .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . Surge: 500 V, 12 Ω
EN 61000-4-6 .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . HF conducted: 10 V
* NPN versions available.
This document provided by Barr-Thorp Electric Co., Inc.   800-473-9123    www.barr-thorp.com
TURCK Inc.   3000 Campus Drive   Minneapolis, MN 55441   Application Support: 1-800-544-7769 Fax: (763) 553-0708 www.turck.com 106
Industrial
Automation
In
st
ru
m
en
ta
tio
n
LI2UPN8X LIUP8X LUUP8X 2UP8X
Output
Programmable Current:
0-20 mA, 4-20 mA,
20-0 mA, 20-4 mA and
1 PNP/NPN N.O./N.C. or
2 PNP/NPN N.O./N.C.
PNP, N.O. or N.C and
Programmable Current:
0-20 mA, 4-20 mA,
20-0 mA, 20-4 mA
PNP, N.O. or N.C. and
Programmable Voltage:
0-10 V, 0-5 V, 1-6 V,